TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM473568 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 08/13/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laser Bits, Inc.		05/11/2018	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rowmark LLC	
Street Address:	5409 Hamlet Dr.	
City:	Findlay	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45840	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2579192	LASERBITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192416894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4193211473

mdockins@slk-law.com, fguerrero@slk-law.com, tlopez@slk-law.com Email:

MICHAEL E. DOCKINS **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1000 JACKSON ST. Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Dockins
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Dockins/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=laserbits assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006329 FRAME: 0481

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Laser Bits, Inc. a corporation of the State of Arizona, having a place of business at 24410 North 20th Dr, Phoenix, AZ 85085, is the registrant and owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2579192 for the trademark LASERBITS; and

WHEREAS Rowmark LLC of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 5409 Hamlet Dr., Findlay, OH 45840, acquired certain assets of Laser Bits, Inc. on August 13, 2015 including all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2579192 and all of the goodwill of that portion of the business that the trademark represents,

NOW THEREFORE, effective Nunc Pro Tunc as of the date of

May it , DOK LaserBits, Inc. does hereby assign and transfer unto said Rowmark LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark LASERBITS and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2579192, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is used.

Laser Bits, Inc.

Date: May 11, 2016

RECORDED: 05/11/2018

Name

President (EU

1